

#### **Event Overview & Features**

After 41 years as Disability Law Colorado's Executive Director, Mary Anne Harvey retired at the end of last year. Rarely does an organization have such long-tenured executive leadership, and Mary Anne was the primary architect who envisioned and built what we know today as Disability Law Colorado.

We're pleased to announce a celebration event on Thursday, May 12, 2022 from 4:30 p.m. to 6:30 p.m. at History Colorado Center that will celebrate Mary Anne's 41 years of leadership and legacy. We're also excited to formally introduce our new Executive Director, Carrie Griffin Basas, at this event which provides us a unique opportunity to celebrate Disability Law Colorado's past and future as a new era of leadership begins.

Our celebration event will welcome guests to include young and experienced attorneys, lawyers from some of Colorado's largest law firms, government officials, disability rights and elder rights advocates, nonprofit sector professionals, business executives, and community leaders. Becoming a sponsor will be a wonderful promotional opportunity, while also helping us to meet the urgent need for services, and to champion the voices of people with disabilities and older people in Colorado.

#### **About Disability Law Colorado**

Established in 1976, Disability Law Colorado's mission is to protect and promote the rights of people with disabilities and older people throughout the state through direct legal representation, advocacy, education and legislative analysis. Disability Law Colorado is committed to increasing opportunities for adults and children with disabilities to live, work and attend school in the community, enjoying independent and productive lives. We also protect the right of people in institutions to be treated with dignity and respect.

In 1977, Governor Lamm designated Disability Law Colorado as the state's Protection and Advocacy (P&A) System which has authority under federal law to investigate allegations of abuse and neglect of individuals with disabilities. Since 1976, the organization has provided direct legal representation to more than 28,000 Coloradans with disabilities and touched the lives of at least 350,000 through technical assistance, educational programs and publications.

Since 1988, Disability Law Colorado has served as the host agency for the Colorado State Long-Term Care Ombudsman and Legal Assistance Developer programs. In 2016, the Colorado State PACE (Program of All-Inclusive Care for the Elderly) Ombudsman program was added to the Older American Act programs. These programs are administered by Disability Law Colorado under a contract with the Colorado Department of Human Services, Division of Aging and Adult Services. They operate in conjunction with the 16 Area Agencies on Aging (AAA) to coordinate services statewide, promoting and protecting the rights of Colorado's older adults and improving their quality of life.





#### **Sponsorship Opportunities**



full-page program ad | logo on DLC's website, print newsletter, advocacy publications, and enewsletters | social media posts | verbal event recognition | significant event recognition logo on Powerpoint, printed program and signage

#### Leader Sponsor - \$3,500

half-page program ad | logo on DLC's website and print newsletter | event recognition - logo on PowerPoint, printed program and signage | social media posts

#### Legacy Sponsor - \$2,500

quarter-page program ad | logo on DLC's website and print newsletter | event recognition - logo on PowerPoint, printed program and signage

#### Advocate Sponsor - \$1,500

logo on DLC's website | logo on PowerPoint, printed program and signage

#### Activist Sponsor - \$750

print recognition on event collateral | logo on PowerPoint, printed program

## Tribute Gift Donation - \$500

print recognition on event collateral

Sponsorships and donations to Disability Law Colorado are tax-deductible. Disability Law Colorado's tax identification number is: 84-0705890.

#### www.DisabilityLawCO.org



### **Sponsorship Commitment Form**

# Sponsorship Level: ☐ Champion | \$5,000 ☐ Leader | \$3,500 ☐ Legacy | \$2,500 ☐ Advocate | \$1,500 ☐ Activist | \$750 ☐ Tribute Gift: | \$500

Name:	
Phone:	
Company: (if applicable)	
Address:	
City:	State/Zip:
Email:	
Preferred Sponsor Listing:  Please ✓ to OPT OUT of any that apply to your sponsorship: □ Event Recog	nition Publicity Materials Annual Report Website
Payment Options:	
Amount: \$ Check Visa Mastercard American Express	
Name on the Card:	
Credit Card #:	Exp. Date: CSV:
Billing Address:	
City:	State/Zip:
Signature:	Date:

Sponsorship commitment must be received by May 6, 2022 in order to ensure proper event recognition and sponsorship deliverables.

#### Thank you for supporting Disability Law Colorado!

Please return this completed form to: Disability Law Colorado | 455 Sherman Street, Suite 130 | Denver CO 80203